FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jefferson to Engrossed House Bill No. 222 by Representative Marcelle

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete the set of House Floor Amendments by Rep. Jefferson (#3842)
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 through 7 5 and insert the following:
- 6 "416(A)(3)(b)(i) and (C)(1) and to enact R.S. 17:416(A)(7), relative to discipline of 7 students; to provide for consideration of personal trauma as a mitigating factor in a 8 disciplinary action; and to provide for"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 1, line 10, after "R.S." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 and insert: 11 "416(A)(3)(b)(i) and (C)(1) are hereby amended and reenacted and"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 1, delete lines 16 through 18 and on page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert thefollowing:
- 15 "(3)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 17 On page 3, delete lines 11 through 29 and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 4
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 19 Delete pages 5 and 6 and insert the following:
- 20 "* * *"